

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2296/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRLWP No.551/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHER ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.P. HOSIARPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishsra, Adv.
Mr.H.S. Sandhu, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel who had put in appearance on behalf of private respondents 5 to 8 submits that since he has taken over as standing counsel for the State of Punjab, he would not be in a position to represent the State in this petition. He, therefore, prays for some time to take appropriate steps in the matter.

List after four weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master