

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2296/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRLWP No. 551/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHER ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.P. HOSIARPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv (AAG)
Mr.Devender Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to our order dated 20th March, 2009 Dil Bibi @
Asha has appeared in Court along with her husband. She says that
she is happily married and has two children. In view of the
statement, we do not find any ground to interfere. The special
leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master